Paula Knudsen Burke PA ID 87607 Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press 4000 Crums Mill Rd., Ste. 101 Harrisburg, PA 17112 T: (717) 370-6884 pknudsen@rcfp.org

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA	:	
PLANNING COMMISSION,	:	COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Appellant	:	PHILADELPHIA COURT
	:	TRIAL DIVISION
v.	:	
	:	
FAYE ANDERSON,	:	No. 23 12 00944
Appellee.	:	

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

To the Prothonotary:

Please enter my appearance on behalf of the Appellee in the above-referenced action.

Date: December 13, 2023

/s/Paula Knudsen Burke Paula Knudsen Burke PA ID 87607 Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press 4000 Crums Mill Rd., Ste. 101 Harrisburg, PA 17112 T: (717) 370-6884 pknudsen@rcfp.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 13, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Praccipe for Entry of Appearance in the above-captioned matter was filed by sending this paper

to the Court's electronic filing system (EFS) website pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 205.4(g) and Phila.

Civil Rule *205.4(f), and by virtue of automatic electronic service by the Court to all parties,

who have entered their appearance on the Court's electronic docket, and by email to:

Omar Rabady Deputy City Solicitor City of Philadelphia Law Department 1515 Arch Street, 17th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19102 Omar.Rabady@phila.gov

Kelly Isenberg Senior Appeals Officer Office of Open Records 333 Market Street, 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-2234 Kisenberg@pa.gov

/s/Paula Knudsen Burke

Paula Knudsen Burke

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Case Records Public Access Policy

of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require filing confidential information and

documents differently than non-confidential information and documents.

Date: December, 13 2023

Submitted by: Paula Knudsen Burke Signature: *Paula Knudsen Burke* Attorney No.: 87607